
F .2-11 /TF&ES/2023-24 

1 /1 468~8 / 2024 GOVERNMENTOFTillPURA 
DIRECTORATE OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 

TRIPURA:: AGARTALA. 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura the under-signed invites sealed price quotation from bonafide 
Agency/ Shops etc. for "Repairing of Water Bowser bearing No. TR01G-1033 (Ashok Layland U 2518)" as per 
Specifications, Terms & Conditions given below:-

Terms & Conditions: 

1. The sealed Tender shall be received up to 4 PM on 15.06.2024 to this Office and shall be opened in the 
next working day, if possible. 

2. Tenders will be submitted in 2 (two) part= 1) Technical Bid. 2) Financial Bid. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.3,800/-(Rupees Three thousand eight hundred only) in the form of 
account payee Demand Draft drawn in favour of the "Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Tripura, 
Agartala" has to be submitted along with Technical Bid. Bids shall not be considered in case the EMD is 
not submitted along with the Technical bid. 

4. The sealed cover shall be superscripted by the expression "Tender for Repairing of Water Bowser 
bearing No. TR01G-1033 (Ashok Layland U 2518) for Tripura Fire & Emergency Services, due on 
15.06.2024. 

5. The tenderers shall submit copy of valid Trade Licence/Registration Certificate, GST Registration, Pan 
Card and beneficiary details etc. along with quotation. 

6. Tenderers can discuss about items specification with Foreman, Central Workshop, Fire & Emergency 
Services, Badharghat during any working days. 

7. Work has to be carried out at Central Workshop, Matripally, Badharghat, Agartala, West Tripura. 
-~~-~- 8. T..he comple.tion_of rep3jring work JS n~2ntionecl below mu~t-!;e CGri1.pleted within lO (Ten) days from 

Sl. 

No. 

1. 

the date of issue of work order. 
9. The rates, offered will be valid upto 31" March-2025. 
10. Tender Form is to be download from the website https:// fireservice.tripura.gov. in by eligible bidders. 
11. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tender including the lowest one without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

Description Qty. 

Supply and installation of PTO-V6+DH-PN-148 (V6+ double 1 (one) Job 
housing- Mech, Pneumatic, ratio-1:1.48) Mechanical control 

linkage, cross tooth serrated coupling XS150. 

-----··-·-·-··· 

Estimate Rate (in Rs.) 

Cost. (including all ta xes & charges) 

1,98,500/-

Signed by Sukumar 
Debbarma 
Date: 07-06-2024 16:48:36 
Reason: Approved 

Joint Director, 
Fire & Emergency Services, 

Tripura :Agartala. 
Copy to:-

1. _):'he Director, ICA Directorate, Agartala with a request for publication in local daily news papers. 
~ The Director, IT Directorate, Agartala with a request for uploading in State Portal. 

3. The Foreman, Fire & ES Central Workshop, Badharghat, Agartala for information and n/a. 
4. PIA to Joint Director for information and upload tender copy in departmental website. 
5. Notice Board. Directorate Office, Agartala. 


